JOURNAL OF INDIAN ACADEMY OF OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY

Official journal of Indian Academy of Obstetrics & Gynaecology

Chief Editor

Dilip Kumar Dutta Senior Consultant, Obs & Gyn, Gice Hospital, Kalyani, West Bengal email: editor.jiaog@iaog.in

Executive Editor

Ranita Roy Chowdhury Associate Professor, Obs & Gyn, College of Medicine & JNM Hospital, WBUHS, Kalyani, West Bengal email: executive.editor.jiaog@iaog.in

Associate Editor

Soma Bandyopadhyay Professor, Obs & Gyn, Katihar Medical College, Al-Karim University, Katihar, Bihar Email: soma.bandyopadhyay@alkarimuniversity.edu.in

Saubhagya Kumar Jena Professor, Obs & Gyn, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar, Odisha Email: obgyn_saubhagya@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in

Assistant Editor

Indranil Dutta Professor, Obs & Gyn, IQ City Medical College, Durgapur, West Bengal Email: indranil.dutta@iqct.in

Shyam Piyari Jaiswar Professor, Obs & Gyn, King George Medical University, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh email: spjaiswar@kgmcindia.edu

Epidemiologist cum Statistician

Ritesh Singh Associate Professor, Community & Family Medicine, AIIMS, Kalyani, West Bengal Email: ritesh.cmfm@aiimskalyani.edu.in

Advisory Board

International

Ranadeb Acharyya Consultant Obstetrician and Gynaecologist at Calderdale and Huddersfield NHS Foundation Trust, Yorkshire, UK. Email: ranadeb.acharyya@cht.nhs.uk

Subhayu Bandyopadhyay Consultant Obstetrician and Fetal Medicine Specialist at Aberdeen Maternity Hospital, Cornhill road, Aberdeen.UK.AB25 2ZL Email-subhayu.bandyopadhyay@nhs.scot

S N Roy

Consultant lead Gynaecologist. North Tees and Hartlepool NHS Trust and NTH Endometriosis Centre. Department of OBGYN, Univ. Hospital of Hartlepool. Holdforth Road. Hartlepool.UK. TS24 9AH Email - s.roy5@nhs.net

Ranee Thakar Consultant Urogynaecologist, Croydon University Hospital, Croydon. Email - ranee.thakar@nhs.net

National

Shakuntala Chhabra Emeritus Professor, Obs & Gyn, Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Wardha, India Email: schhabra@mgims.ac.in

J B Sharma Professor, Obs & Gyn, AIIMS, New Delhi, India Email: jbsharma2000@aiims.ac.in

Editorial office

A – 9/7, Kalyani, Nadia, West Bengal, India, PIN - 741235 E-mail – <u>jiaog@iaog.in</u>, Website: www.iaog.in